

ICAR-NATIONAL BUREAU OF SOIL SURVEY AND LAND USE PLANNING AMRAVATI ROAD: NAGPUR-440033

Phone: (0712) 2500545,2500664,2500226: Telefax: 91-0712-2500534: Email:director.nbsslup@icar.gov.in

F.No. 4-218/20-Adm./ 4564/19

Dated 19th November, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to ICAR, New Delhi Office Memorandum No. 35(1)/2019-P.III dated 18th November, 2020, Dr. B.S. Dwivedi has joined duty to the post of Director, ICAR-National Bureau of Soil Survey and Land Use Planning, Nagpur in the forenoon of 19th November, 2020.

(Sanjay Bokolia) Chief Admn. Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. B.S. Dwivedi, Director, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 2. The Head, Division of Soil Resource Studies, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 3. The Acting Head Division of LUP/RSA, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 4. The Head, Regional Centre, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Kolkata/New Delhi/Bangalore/Udaipur/Jorhat
- 5. The Incharge, PME Cell/L&D Unit/S&P Unit, Hindi Cell, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 6. The Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 7. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 8. The Asstt, Admn. Officer & Incharge, Purchase Section, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 9. P. A. To Director, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur
- 10. The Deputy Director General (NRM), ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhawa-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110 012
- 11. The Director, ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi-110 012. It is requested to sent the complete service record of Dr. B.S. Dwivedi to tis Bureau duly completed in all respect alongwith LPC
- 12. The Incharge, ARIS Cell for upload the same on the Institute's web-site.